Decision No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

BEFORE THE RATLROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of Georgeanna Sullivan, W. E. Krum, and Rita Krum, for an order authorizing a lease of the properties and water rights of Shastina Water Service.

OFIGINAL Application No. 23253

BY THE COMMISSION:

## ORDER

Georgeanna Sullivan, doing business under the fictitious firm name and style of Shastina Mater Service, having applied to this Commission for authority to lease to W. E. Krum and Rita Krum, his wife, who join in the application, that certain public utility water system supplying water for domestic and other purposes to consumers in and in the vicinity of the town of Shastina in Siskiyou County and it appearing that this is a matter in which a public hearing is unnecessary and that the application should be granted,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Georgeanna Sullivan be and she is hereby authorized to lease to W. E. Krum and Rita Krum, his wife, that certain public utility water system known as Shastina Water Service supplying water for domestic and other purposes to consumers in and in the vicinity of the town of Shastina in Siskiyou County substantially in accordance with the terms and provisions of the lease agreement, a copy of which is attached to the application herein and which is hereby made a part of this Order by reference, subject to the following terms

## and conditions:

- 1 The authority herein granted shall apply only to such lease as shall have been completed on or before the thirty-first (31st) day of May, 1940, and a certified copy of the final indenture of lease shall be filed with this Commission by Georgeanna Sullivan not later than thirty (30) days after said date.
- 2 Within ten (10) days after the date on which Georgeanna Sullivan actually relinquishes control and operation of the property herein authorized to be leased, she shall file with this Commission a certified statement indicating the date upon which such control and operation were relinquished.
- 3 Neither the cost and/or value of the Shastina Water Service as stated in the application herein, nor the consideration for the lease herein authorized shall be urged before this Commission or any other public body as a finding of value for rate-fixing or any purpose other than the lease herein authorized.

For all other purposes, the effective date of this Order shall be twenty (20) days from and after the date hereof.

Dated at San Trancious, California, this 5th day

of March, 1940.